

hpparks.org

630.837.2468

Facebook/hpparks

 1919 Walnut Avenue Hanover Park, Illinois 60133

Privacy Policy

At Hanover Park Park District, we are committed to protecting your privacy. By using our website, www.hpparks.org, you consent to the practices outlined below.

1. Information We Collect

- Personal Information: When you provide it voluntarily (e.g., contact forms, event registration),
 we may collect your name, email, phone number, and other details.
- Non-Personal Information: We collect data such as browser type, IP address, and pages visited using cookies and tracking pixels (e.g., Google Ads, Facebook).

2. How We Use Your Information

We use your information to:

- · Improve the Site and services.
- · Communicate about events, services, and announcements.
- Analyze traffic patterns and Site usage.

Cookies and Tracking Technologies

We use cookies and pixels (e.g., Google Ads, Facebook) to enhance your experience and track interactions. You can manage cookie preferences in your browser settings.

4. Sharing Your Information

We do not sell your personal information but may share it with service providers or as required by law.

5. Third-Party Links

Our site may contain links to third-party websites. We are not responsible for their privacy practices.

6. Security

We take reasonable measures to protect your personal information, though no data system can be guaranteed 100% secure.

7. Your Privacy Choices

- Opt-Out of Google Ads: Visit Google Ads Settings.
- Opt-Out of Facebook Tracking: Adjust settings in Facebook Ad Preferences.

8. Children's Privacy

Our site is not intended for children under 13. We do not knowingly collect personal information from children.

9. Updates

We may update this policy occasionally. Please review periodically.

10. Contact Us

If you have questions, contact us at:

Hanover Park Park District 1919 Walnut Avenue, Hanover Park, IL 60133

Phone: (630) 837-2468 Email: info@hpparks.org